# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyberview Technology, Inc.		07/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77196722	MY GAME
Serial Number:	77196676	TIME POKER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112300-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	12/01/2008 TRADEMARK

900121689 REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0531

# Total Attachments: 8 source=cyberview assign#page1.tif source=cyberview assign#page2.tif source=cyberview assign#page3.tif source=cyberview assign#page4.tif source=cyberview assign#page5.tif source=cyberview assign#page6.tif source=cyberview assign#page7.tif source=cyberview assign#page8.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is made and entered into as of July 8, 2008, by and between Cyberview Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("**Assignor**"), and IGT, a Nevada corporation ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from Seller, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, all of the assets, properties, rights, privileges, claims and contracts of every kind and nature, real and personal, tangible and intangible, absolute or contingent, wherever located, owned by Assignee, except the assets specifically identified in Section 1.2 of the Purchase Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Buyer agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept from Assignor, (a) the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (b) the trademark applications filed as intent-to-use applications under 15 USC §1051(b) (the "ITU Trademarks"), set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto, (c) the trademark applications set forth on Schedule 3 attached hereto and (d) the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 4 attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor has a bone fide intent to use the ITU Trademarks in connection with the goods and/or services for which each application for an ITU Trademark has been filed.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee agreed to purchase that portion of Assignor's business in which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the ITU Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any and all goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, all other corresponding rights secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, unfair competition or any other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks or harm to the goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including the right to collect all proceeds and damages therefrom.

Assignor further agrees that should additional or further documentation of the assignment be required to protect, secure, vest and record good title to the Assigned Trademarks in Assignee, Assignor will, without further consideration, obtain, provide or execute any other information or documents as may be reasonably necessary upon Assignee's reasonable request.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks registered in the corresponding jurisdiction.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee and Assignor have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

"ASSIGNEE"

100
IGT,
a Nevada corporation
By:
Name: Richard Pennington
Title: Executive Vice President Corporate Strategy
"ASSIGNOR"
CYBERVIEW TECHNOLOGY, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF WAGHOE	) ss. )
signer), proved to me through s Dersonally Known to me, to	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it e.
(as partner for	, a corporation)
	or <u>IGT</u> , a corporation)
(as attorney in fact for	, the principal)
(as for	, (a) (the))
Farentous	(official signature and seal of notary)
KAREN LONG	My commission expires
Notary Public - State of Ne Appointment Recorded in Washoe ( No: 01-66925-2 - Expires January 1	County 1 MILLORY 11, 2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee and Assignor have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

"ASSIGNEE"
IGT, a Nevada corporation
By:
Name:
Title:
"ASSIGNOR"
CYBERVIEW TECHNOLOGY, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By: Melled
Name: Seamus McGill MARIC NANGUICH
Title: Chief Executive Officer   DIRECTLA

FINANCIAC

Will I	On this Etch day of July 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared MARL AN MONICHARM of Identification, which were was the stratical function of identification of the ecceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (see) signed it duntarily for its stated purpose.  partner for, a corporation)
	Mofary Public of London, England (My Commission Expires at death)
	35 PICCADILLY LONDON WIJOLJ WER NOTE:

# SCHEDULE 1

### **TRADEMARKS**

COUNTRY	Word Mark	
Czech Republic	НОТ НОТ НОТ	
Czech Republic	MAGIC SPIN	
Czech Republic	RISK	

# **SCHEDULE 2**

# ITU TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	Word Mark	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE
United States	THE 70'S	78896200	May 30, 2006
United States	SHOPAHOLIC	78788410	January 10, 2006
United States	DURANGO'S GOLD	77196706	June 4, 2007
United States	TIME GAMING	77196663	June 4, 2007
United States	MY GAME	77196722	June 4, 2007
United States	GRIDLOCK	77196687	June 4, 2007
United States	TIME POKER	77196676	June 4, 2007
United States	CYBERAGILITY	77178157	May 10, 2007

# **SCHEDULE 3**

# NON-ITU TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Word Mark	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE
United States	ZENA	77313366	October 25, 2007
United States	CYBERVIEW TECHNOLOGY	77313316	October 25, 2007
Czech Republic	Roulette	434556	February 16, 2006
Czech Republic	diamond dice	434559	February 16, 2006
Czech Republic	KARA	434561	December 13, 2006
Czech Republic	Kings Crown Poker	434568	February 16, 2006
Czech Republic	PENALTY	434572	February 16, 2006
Czech Republic	Ruleta	436879	April 26, 2006

# **SCHEDULE 4**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Word Mark	REGISTRATION No.	ISSUE DATE
United States	KARA	3275283	August 7, 2007
United States	NIKITA	3232279	April 24, 2007
United States	CASH CRACKER	2833550	April 20, 2004
United States	GOLDEN TRACK	3016559	November 22, 2005
UK	CASH CRACKER	2228697	November 10, 2000
UK	CHAMPIONSHIP PENALTY	2300085	October 11, 2002
UK	DOUBLOON LAGOON	2228696	September 15, 2000
UK	GOLDEN SADDLE	2285262	November 9, 2001
UK	GOLDEN TRACK	2228700	September 15, 2000
UK	KING'S CROWN	2300087	October 11, 2002
UK	CYBER VIEW	2165782	March 3, 2000
	CYBER-VIEW		
	CyberView		
Czech Republic	DIAMOND POKER	284025	September 25, 2006
Czech Republic	MIA	296186	February 20, 2008
Czech Republic	MAXI!	284026	September 25, 2006
Czech Republic	LUCKY REEL POKER	297780	May 12, 2008
Czech Republic	VERISAFE	289652	April 23, 2007
Czech Republic	PENTAGRAM	297347	April 22, 2008
Czech Republic	LARA	286153	December 21, 2006
Czech Republic	Golden Saddle	283461	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	Golden Scratch	283462	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	PASSION FRUIT	283463	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	HI LO	283464	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	Golden Track	283465	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	WILD FIRE	283466	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	ON THE HOUSE	283467	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	TOP 2 TOP	283468	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	TOP TO TOP	283469	August 24, 2006
Czech Republic	VIVA KENO	286820	January 18, 2007
Czech Republic	PENALTA	295767	February 6, 2008
Czech Republic	NIKITA	288277	March 19, 2007

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/01/2008 REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0540